PRINTED: 09/15/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345088	B. WING _			C 08/19/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 0	00		
		ation survey was conducted ough 08/19/2020. Event ID				
	1 of the 1 complaint substaintiated resulti	ng in deficiencies.				
F 600 SS=G	Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1	•	F6	00		8/23/20
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropri and exploitation as dincludes but is not lir corporal punishment	om Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, lefined in this subpart. This mited to freedom from , involuntary seclusion and hical restraint not required to hedical symptoms.				
	§483.12(a) The facili	ty must-				
	physical abuse, corp involuntary seclusion This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record rev staff interviews, the tall sample residents (Re	r; T is not met as evidenced view, family interview, and facility failed to protect 1 of 3 esident #1) from physical staff member that resulted in		Past noncompliance: no plan correction required.	ı of	
	The Findings Include	ed:				
	diagnosis that includ with behavioral distu	mitted on 10/16/2019 with a ed Alzheimer's, dementia rbance, major depression		TITLE		(VS) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/23/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345088	B. WING _			08/19/2020	
	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101		•			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	disorder, anxiety, and deficit. Review of the Minimassessment dated 0 #1 was severely cog behavioral symptom with care and social revealed Resident # assistance with 1-pe of daily living (ADL's Review of Resident 12/5/2019 revealed resident to be comforted and avoid injury facility, and to effect Resident #1 was also behaviors, and moon Review of the 24-hor revealed an allegating Resident #1 by NA (on 7/31/2020 at 6:30 was signed by the Son 7/31/2020. Review of the 5-Wo 8/4/2020 revealed the Resident #1 was involved the Son The report stated or 6:30 PM NA #2 with face while resident with Resident #1 had got	aum Data Set (MDS) 7/10/2020 revealed Resident gnitively impaired, had as that significantly interfered interactions. The MDS also 1 required extensive erson assistance for activities erson	F 6	,			
	resident back into w walking towards NA slapped resident ac	n the hallway. NA #1 assisted heelchair. As NA #2 was #1 and Resident #1, NA #1 ross right cheek. NA #1 was 2020 with a termination on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345088	B. WING _				C 19/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	DE	001	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	8/6/2020. Notification enforcement and the Review of written state 8/6/2020, revealed of Resident #1 holding hallway. NA #1 walk sat her down into a way spoke to NA #1, NA on the chin. An observation on 8 camera footage, rec 7/31/2020 at 5:33 Pl walking in the hallware Resident #1 and assembled wheelchair. NA #1 whand to contact Resident #1 in the facility at the time of but stated she called Coordinator, who was instructed her start to An interview with Stated SDC) on 8/18/2020 7/31/2020 she received DON. The DON infoincident and asked it stated upon her immore relieved NA#1 of her the building. NA #1 wastatement detailing to leave a written start.	atement by NA #1 dated on 7/31/2020 she noticed onto the side rails in the ed over to Resident # 1 and wheelchair. Resident #1 #1 then tapped Resident #1 #1 then tapped Resident #1 ay. NA #1 approached sisted Resident into her was observed using her left ident #1's face. Tector of Nursing (DON) on AM revealed she received a 2020, stating NA #1 had hit ace. The DON was not at the the call about the incident, at the Staff Development as present in the facility, and	F6				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED
		345088	B. WING _			C 08/19/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 600 Continued From page 3 the 24-hour report. An interview with NA #2 (who witnessed the incident) on 8/18/2020 at 12:46 PM, revealed on 7/31/2020, upon exiting another resident's room,			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	00/10/2020		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	the 24-hour report. An interview with Na incident) on 8/18/20 7/31/2020, upon exi NA #2 looked down #1 placing Resident stated that Resident and lashed out toward observed NA #1 slated NA #2 stated he remaituation and reported An interview was att PM with NA #1 via toward and the stated during 2 reported to her that face. Nurse #1 con and performed a ph Resident #1. An interview with Resident #1. An interview with Resident #1 had be Nurse Aid. Family radvised the police hinvestigating. She for contacted her the for investigation. An interview was con Administrator on 8/10 this interview, she sident #1 had serviced and performed and pe	A #2 (who witnessed the 20 at 12:46 PM, revealed on ting another resident's room, the hallway and observed NA #1 into her wheelchair. He #1 appeared to be agitated and NA#1. He stated he then possident #1 on the face. Hoved Resident #1 from the ed the incident to Nurse #1. The empted on 8/18/2020 at 1:03 elephone. There was no med call. The at NA #1 hit Resident #1 in the stated the Director of Nursing yisical assessment of The exident #1's family member on M, revealed family member e call from facility staff stating en struck in the face by a member stated she was ad been notified and were urther stated the police llowing day regarding the	F			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345088		B. WING _			C 08/19/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101		00/13/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	following plan to addr Plan of Correction for Incident date 7-31-20 1. What corrective a for those residents for by the deficient practic Resident #1 was immore contact with this nursithe observing CNA (Conurse (RN) on unit. Secondinator was in buind immediately told CNA she could not return up to DON. Resident #7 by RN on unit. There bruising noted. Physician Services are by DON. Completed 7-31-20 2. How will you ident the potential to be affed All residents had skin well as individual interessues identified with Completed 7-31-20 to 3. What measures we systemic changes math happen again? Staff education comp Abuse. Completed all working the control of the completed all working the control of the co	In, the facility shared the less the incident: QAPI Action will be accomplished and to have been affected ce. Rediately removed from less in the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted in was immediately assessed was no redness nor lead family have been notified leaved? Rediately removed from less in the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted in was immediately assessed was no redness nor lead family have been notified leaved? Rediately shared the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted in was immediately assessed was no redness nor leaved family have been notified leaved? Rediately shared the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted in was immediately assessed was no redness nor leave family have been notified leaved? Rediately shared the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted was immediately assessed was no redness nor leave family have been notified leaved? Rediately shared the leave facility and that antil she had been contacted was immediately assessed was no redness nor leave family assessed was no redness nor leave family the leave family assessed was no redness nor leave family the leave family assessed was no redness nor leave family assessed was no redness nor leave family the leave family assessed was no redness nor leave family the leave family assessed was no redness nor leave famil	F 6				

PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 600 Continued From page 5 4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. Quality Improvement Coordinator will monitor four employees 3X weekly for 4 weeks observing interactions with residents and outcomes. These audits will be presented at our Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meeting for review. Began week of 8-3-20, will complete week of Aug 24. Will review results in QAPI meeting on 9-11-20. 5. Completion date 8-5-20 As part of the validation process on 8/18/20 and 8/19/20, the plan of correction was reviewed and included the in-services related to abuse, resident rights, staff burnout and dementia care for all staff members, documentation that revealed 100% of			345088	B. WING _				
F 600 Continued From page 5 4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. Quality Improvement Coordinator will monitor four employees 3X weekly for 4 weeks observing interactions with residents and outcomes. These audits will be presented at our Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meeting for review. Began week of 8-3-20, will complete week of Aug 24. Will review results in QAPI meeting on 9-11-20. As part of the validation process on 8/18/20 and 8/19/20, the plan of correction was reviewed and included the in-services related to abuse, resident rights, staff burnout and dementia care for all staff members, documentation that revealed 100% of				849 WATERWORKS ROAD		00,13,2020		
4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. Quality Improvement Coordinator will monitor four employees 3X weekly for 4 weeks observing interactions with residents and outcomes. These audits will be presented at our Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) meeting for review. Began week of 8-3-20, will complete week of Aug 24. Will review results in QAPI meeting on 9-11-20. 5. Completion date 8-5-20 As part of the validation process on 8/18/20 and 8/19/20, the plan of correction was reviewed and included the in-services related to abuse, resident rights, staff burnout and dementia care for all staff members, documentation that revealed 100% of	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
regarding concerns about safety/abuse, inhouse residents had a skin assessment conducted, employee files were reviewed to verify background checks and abuse training was completed upon hire, the grievance logs were reviewed to verify no complaints related to abuse were reported, and the QAPI plan to include monitoring to be completed. Date of correction action completion. Final Compliance date 8/5/20.	F 600	4. Indicate how the performance to maisustained. Quality Improvement employees 3X wee interactions with results will be present performance Improvement. Began wee week of Aug 24. With meeting on 9-11-20 street. Completion da 8-5-20 As part of the valida 8/19/20, the plan of included the in-servinghts, staff burnout members, document all residents alert a regarding concerns house residents had conducted, employed background checks completed upon him reviewed to verify more reported, and monitoring to be conducted of correction as	the facility plans to monitor its ke sure that solutions are and Coordinator will monitor four kly for 4 weeks observing sidents and outcomes. These inted at our Quality Assurance over the QAPI) meeting for k of 8-3-20, will complete all review results in QAPI. It exists the second of the correction was reviewed and prices related to abuse, resident and dementia care for all staff intation that revealed 100% of and oriented were interviewed about safety/abuse, indicated a skin assessment the files were reviewed to verify and abuse training was the grievance logs were to complaints related to abuse the QAPI plan to include mpleted.	F 6				